IN THE COUNTY COMMISSION OF WOOD COUNTY, WEST VIRGINIA

IN RE: MINUTES OF MEETING HELD
THURSDAY, NOVEMBER 29, 1990

PRESENT: PRESIDENT PRO TEM STEVEN A. GRIMM
COMMISSIONER HOLMES R. SHAVER

ABSENT: PRESIDENT LEWIS E. GUINN

On this date, the County Commission met in regular session. They signed
purchase orders, invoices, and correspondence. The list of purchase orders
are attached to these minutes.

At 9:30 A.M., Wayne White was sworn in as a Corrections Officer.

At 10:00 A.M., the County Commission met with Dave Roberts, Tom Bailey
and Terry Elkin to discuss Midwestern Enrollment. The County Commission
suggested that they discuss their plans with the other elected officials.

At 10:40 A.M., the County Commission along with Jeff Reed, Prosecuting
Attorney, went into Executive Session. They adjourned at 11:31 A.M.

On this date, Mary Rader presented to the County Commission, a plat of
Scenic Hills Subdivision-Extension No. 7. Said Subdivision was given final
approval by the Wood County Planning Commission at a Special Meeting held on
this date. Extension No. 7 consists of Lot Nos. 53, 55, 57, and is located
in Clay District and is being developed by Benny G. McPherson. An Order was
prepared regarding this matter.

Having no scheduled appointments or further business to attend to, the
County Commission adjourned at 12:00 noon.

Approved:

MMISSION OF WOOD COUNTY
O gl

Grimm, President Pro Tem

"Hotfes R. Shaver, Commissioner




NO.

13560

13834
13938
13942
13946
13969
13983
13984
13986
13992
13993
13994
13996
13999
14003
14004
14005
14008
14011
14013
14014
14015
14016
14020
14022
14023
14027
14028
14031
14032
14033
14036
14037
14039
14041
14042
14045

PURCHASE ORDERS SIGNED ON NOVEMBER 29,

Parkersburg Office Supply
Assurance Business Forms
Family Carpet Outlet
Sporty's Pilot Shop
Quorum Corporation

Miller Communications
Tune-Up Centers of WV
Unijax

Tune-Up Centers of WV
Broadwaters Motorcar
Broadwaters Motorcar
Robert Wagner Flag Sales
Randy Ware

Lowe's Home Center
Parkersburg Office Supply
Broadwaters Motorcar
Battery Mart

Lowe's Home Center
Industrial Rubber Products
Kramer's Photo Supply, Inc.
Universal Supply Co.
Imperial Glass

Miller Communications
Imperial Glass —
Parkersburg Office Supply
Lowe's Home Center
Bernhardts

Lowe's Home Center

NCR

Sears Roebuck & Co.
Broadwaters Motorcar

A.E. Supply Co.

Unijax

Scott Lumber

American Institutional Supply
Broadwaters Motorcar

Executive Valet, Inc.

1990

$

205.56
140.72
4,200.00
164.40
221.00
146.50
255.00
109.70
95.00
10.11
20.16
46.25
146.00
243.24
1.58
22.76
51.15
505.55
15.60
100.00
59.13
40.88
260.00
892.00
37.84
91.39
248.65
140.15
1,315.00
84.40
628.86
38.00
245.64
39.94
56.87
33.15
449.00



NO.

146&6
14056
14057
14064
14065
14067
14068
14069

-2 -

Parkersburg Office Supply
Bear Graphics, Inc,
Commercial Office Equipment
Vienna Family Medicine
Kramer's Photo Supply, Inc.
Misco

Casto & Harris

Parkersburg Office Supply

$

30.60
1,230.60
30.00
55.00
9.81
195.95
654.60
481.96


http:1,230.60

