IN THE COUNTY COMMISSION OF WOOD COUNTY, WEST VIRGINIA

IN RE: MINUTES OF MEETING HELD THURSDAY, NOVEMBER 29, 1990

PRESENT: PRESIDENT PRO TEM STEVEN A. GRIMM COMMISSIONER HOLMES R. SHAVER

ABSENT: PRESIDENT LEWIS E. GUINN

On this date, the County Commission met in regular session. They signed purchase orders, invoices, and correspondence. The list of purchase orders are attached to these minutes.

At 9:30 A.M., Wayne White was sworn in as a Corrections Officer.

At 10:00 A.M., the County Commission met with Dave Roberts, Tom Bailey and Terry Elkin to discuss Midwestern Enrollment. The County Commission suggested that they discuss their plans with the other elected officials.

At 10:40 A.M., the County Commission along with Jeff Reed, Prosecuting Attorney, went into Executive Session. They adjourned at 11:31 A.M.

On this date, Mary Rader presented to the County Commission, a plat of Scenic Hills Subdivision-Extension No. 7. Said Subdivision was given final approval by the Wood County Planning Commission at a Special Meeting held on this date. Extension No. 7 consists of Lot Nos. 53, 55, 57, and is located in Clay District and is being developed by Benny G. McPherson. An Order was prepared regarding this matter.

Having no scheduled appointments or further business to attend to, the County Commission adjourned at 12:00 noon.

Approved:

COUNTY COMMISSION OF WOOD COUNTY President Pro Tem Steven Grimm, Holmes R. Shaver, Commissioner

PURCHASE ORDERS SIGNED ON NOVEMBER 29, 1990

NO.	13560	Parkersburg Office Supply	\$	205.56
	13834	Assurance Business Forms		140.72
	13938	Family Carpet Outlet		4,200.00
	13942	Sporty's Pilot Shop		164.40
	13946	Quorum Corporation		221.00
	13969	Miller Communications		146.50
	13983	Tune-Up Centers of WV		255.00
	13984	Unijax		109.70
	13986	Tune-Up Centers of WV		95.00
	13992	Broadwaters Motorcar		10.11
	13993	Broadwaters Motorcar		20.16
	13994	Robert Wagner Flag Sales		46.25
	13996	Randy Ware		146.00
	13999	Lowe's Home Center		243.24
	14003	Parkersburg Office Supply		1.58
	14004	Broadwaters Motorcar		22.76
	14005	Battery Mart	1 - -	51.15
	14008	Lowe's Home Center		505.55
	14011	Industrial Rubber Products		15.60
	14013	Kramer's Photo Supply, Inc.		100.00
	14014	Universal Supply Co.		59.13
	14015	Imperial Glass		40.88
	14016	Miller Communications		260.00
	14020	Imperial Glass		892.00
	14022	Parkersburg Office Supply		37.84
	14023	Lowe's Home Center		91.39
	14027	Bernhardts		248.65
	14028	Lowe's Home Center		140.15
	14031	NCR		1,315.00
	14032	Sears Roebuck & Co.		84.40
	14033	Broadwaters Motorcar		628.86
	14036	A.E. Supply Co.		38.00
	14037	Unijax		245.64
	14039	Scott Lumber		39.94
	14041	American Institutional Supply		56.87
	14042	Broadwaters Motorcar		33.15
	14045	Executive Valet, Inc.		449.00

.

•7

NO. 14046	Parkersburg Office Supply	\$ 30.60
14056	Bear Graphics, Inc.	1,230.60
14057	Commercial Office Equipment	30.00
14064	Vienna Family Medicine	55.00
14065	Kramer's Photo Supply, Inc.	9.81
14067	Misco	195.95
14068	Casto & Harris	654.60
14069	Parkersburg Office Supply	481.96

.